Two hundred and six cows, one hundred and 
twenty-six calves, coming one year old, forty-nine horses 
and colts, six bulls, forty hogs, and all the implements and 
machinery on said farm; and it is further agreed, that 
when said McClelland shall pay to the said Scroggin the 
sum of twenty-three thousand three hundred and thirty
one dollars ($23,331), with interest thereon at the rate ol 
ten per cent per annum, together with the said rents above 
specified, and all sums of money which said Scroggin may 
advance to or for said second party, with the interest 
thereon, then all the above described property shall be con-